



ADIB Business Covered Cards Schedule of Charges and Fees







Item / Covered Card Types	ADIB Business Gold Covered Card	ADIB Business Platinum Covered Card
Principal Covered Card Annual Fee (1)	400	800
5 th Supplementary Card Annual Fee ⁽²⁾	100	100
Monthly Murabaha Profit Rate	3%	3%
Cash Withdrawal Limit	60%	60%
ATM Cash Withdrawal Fee ⁽³⁾	3% minimum 99	3% minimum 99
Card Replacement Fee (4)	75	75
Minimum Monthly Payment	10%	10%
Grace Period For Monthly Payment	Up to 55 Days	Up to 55 Days
Donation Commitment to Charity in case of Late Payment Event ⁽⁵⁾	100	100
Temporary Increase Limit Fee	50	50
Non-AED Transaction Service Fee (6)	3.10%	3.10%
AED International Transaction Service Fee (7)	1.80%	1.80%
Copy of Sales Receipt Fee	25	25
Copy of Travel Fares / Hotel Receipt Fee	25	25
Copy of Additional Statement Fee	25	25
Liability / No Liability Certificate	50	50
Returned Cheque Fee	100	100

All of the above currencies are in AED unless mentioned otherwise.

"For the purpose of this Schedule of Charges and Fees "VAT" means value added tax imposed on the supply of goods and/or services under the UAE Federal Decree-Law No. 8 of 2017 and the related executive regulations or any similar future tax.

Any payments made by the Customer to the Bank under this Schedule of Charges and Fees for products and/or services provided shall be exclusive of VAT. The Customer shall pay to the Bank an amount equal to any applicable VAT, in addition to and at the same time as such payments are made."

Notes:

- (1) Applicable from the 2nd year onwards and free for the 1st year.
- (2) Entitled to four Free Supplementary Cards until further notice. Fees will be applied on the 5th supplementary card and onwards.
- (3) Includes cash withdrawal at ATMs, Exchange Houses or similar, transfer of the original cover of the Card to any ADIB Account. This will also include all Transactions at merchants classified as "Security Brokers/Dealers" (under Visa Merchant Category Code 6211) including but not limited to National Bonds Corporation Transactions.
- (4) For damaged Cards, no fee shall be applicable if the Cardholder delivers the damaged Card to the branch.
- (5) If agreed upon with the customer and stipulated in the relevant document.
- (6) Added to the Non-AED transactions' wholesale foreign exchange market spot rate that is selected and applied by Visa on the date of conversion.
- (7) For transactions that take place outside the UAE where the Cardholder pays the merchant in AED.





جدول الرسوم والتكاليف

للبطاقات المغطاة للأعمال من مصرف أبوظبي الإسلامي







ملاحظات:

(1) تطبق الرسوم ابتداء من السنة الثانية وتكون مجانية في السنة الأولى.

البند/نوع البطاقة المغطاة

الرسوم السنوية للبطاقة المغطاة الرئيسية (١) الرسوم السنوية للبطاقة الإضافية الخامسة (2)

رسوم السحب النقدى من أجهزة الصراف الآلى (3)

مبلغ الالتزام بالتبرع للخيرات في حال التأخر عن السداد (5)

رسوم خدمة المعاملات بغير الدرهم الإماراتي (6) رسوم خدمة المعاملات الدولية بالدرهم الإماراتي (7)

رسوم طلب نسخة إيصال أجرة الرحلات/الفنادق

معدل الربح الشهرى للمرابحة

الحد الأعلى للسحب النقدى

رسوم استبدال البطاقة (4) الحد الأدنى للدفعة الشهرية

فترة السماح لسداد الدفعة الشهرية

رسوم زيادة غطاء البطاقة مؤقتأ

رسوم طلب نسخة إيصال مشتريات

رسوم طباعة كشف إضافى للحساب

جميع الرسوم أعلاه بالدرهم الإماراتي ما لم يذكر غير ذلك.

شهادة المديونية/براءة الذمة

رسوم الشيكات المرتجعة

- (2) يحق للمتعامل الحصول على أربع بطاقات إضافية مجانية حتى إشعار آخر. وسيتم تطبيق الرسوم السنوية اعتباراً من البطاقة الإضافية الخامسة.
- (3) يشمل ذلك السحوبات النقدية من الصراف الآلي، ومن محلات الصرافة وما يماثل ذلك، وتحويل غطاء البطاقة الأصلي إلى أي حساب لدى المصرف. كما يشمل ذلك أيضاً جميع المعاملات التي تتم في منافذ البيع المصنفة "وسطاء ماليين/تجار" (وفقاً لرمز تصنيف فيزا لمنافذ البيع رقم 6211) والتي تشمل على سبيل المثال لا الحصر معاملات شركة الصكوك الوطنية.

"بالنسبة لجدول الرسوم والتكاليف هذا، فإن ضريبة القيمة المضافة تعنى الضريبة المغروضة على تقديم السلع و/أو الخدمات بموجب المرسوم الاتحادي لدولة الإمارات العربية المتحدة رقم 8 لعام 2017 واللوائح التنفيذية ذات الصلة أو أي ضريبة مشابهة في المستقبل. أي رسوم يقوم المتعامل بدفعها إلى المصرف مقابل منتجات و/أو خدمات مقدمة لا تشمل ضريبة القيمة المضافة. وعلى المتعامل أن يدفع إلى المصرف بالإضافة إلى هذه الرسوم مبلغاً يساوي مبلغ ضريبة القيمة المضافة، المطبَقة في نغس الوقت الذي تدفع فيه هذه الرسوم.".

البطاقة المغطاة

البلاتينية للأعمال

800

100

3%

60%

3%، حد أدنى 99

75

10%

لغانة 55 يوماً

100

50

3.10%

1.80%

25

25

25

50

100

البطاقة المغطاة

الذهبية للأعمال

400

100

3%

60%

3%، حد أدنى 99

75

10%

لغاية 55 يوماً

100

50

3.10%

1.80%

25

25

25

50

100

- (4) بالنسبة للبطاقات التالفة، لن يتم احتساب أي رسوم في حال تم تسليم البطاقة التالفة للغرع من قبل حامل البطاقة.
 - (5) في حال موافقة المتعامل عليه وتضمينه في المستند المتعلق بالمعاملة.
- (6) تضاف إلى سعر صرف العملة السائد والمطبق من قبل فيزا في وقت تنفيذ معاملة الصرف على المعاملات التي تتم بغير الدرهم الإماراتي.
 - (7) المعاملات التي يتم إجراؤها خارج دولة الإمارات العربية المتحدة ويدفحُ ثمنها حامل البطاقة للتجار بالدرهم الإماراتي.

